Photometric test report

Family
Silica® 21

Luminous intensity in cd/kim
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Order number: 51MX53SG4DS
EAN: 4058352602348

Version
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Rated values
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Classifications
DIN 5040 D43 nLB
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N4=13 N5=100 ¢o

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032

C270-90

LP number

59247 6

floorstanding uplight, prismatic cover, with

homogeneous illumination, symmetric
distribution, indirect-/ direct distribution,
UGR<19 (L65<3000cd/m?)

LED 4000 K | CRI = 80

ECG

Net luminous flux = 15000 Im

Power consumption = 106.4 W
Luminous efficacy =141 Im/W
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documentation
22.07.2022

Imax: 302 cd/kim
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Photometric test report

Family
Silica® 21

Order number: 51MX53SG4DS
EAN: 4058352602348

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 0°
planes 180°
Y
0° 46.6
5° 46.6
10° 46.4
15° 46.1
20° 45.6
25° 45.0
30° 44.0
35° 42.5
40° 40.3
45° 35.5
50° 25.1
55° 18.8
60° 14.0
65° 10.3
70° 7.7
75° 5.7
80° 3.9
85° 1.8
90° 0.3
95° 4.2
100° 19.2
105° 44.4
10° 70.7
115° 107.3
120° 140.8
125° 167.8
130° 191.5
135° 213.4
140° 2324
145° 2496
150° 263.9
155° 275.8
160° 285.4
165° 292.8
170° 298.0
175° 301.1
180° 301.9

15°
165°

46.6
46.9
47.0
46.9

46.8
46.4
45.8
44.6

42.9
37.5
271
20.3

14.7
10.7
8.1
6.1

4.1
2.0
0.3
4.0

20.0
43.4
72.0
109.0

140.9
167.9
191.4
2131

232.2
249.3
263.7
275.5

285.3
292.8
298.0
301.0

301.9

0° 45° 60°

150° 135° 120°

Luminous intensity in cd/kim

46.6 46.6 46.6
47.2 47.4 47.6
47.5 48.0 48.4
47.8 48.6 49.3
47.9 491 50.2
47.9 49.6 51.1
47.7 49.9 52.1
47.2 50.0 52.9
45.9 49.4 53.2
40.3 441 48.2
29.0 31.0 32.5
215 22.7 24.4
15.7 16.6 17.6
11.3 11.8 12.6
8.5 8.9 9.2
6.4 6.6 6.8
4.2 4.4 4.5
21 21 22
0.3 0.3 0.3
3.9 3.9 3.8
18.3 18.1 18.2
42.9 414 45.0
74.0 78.0 76.6
110.5 1.3 111
140.5 140.9 141.3
167.9 167.7 168.3
191.8 191.4 191.9
213.6 213.6 213.6
232.6 232.8 232.7
249.7 249.8 250.0
264.0 264.1 264.3
275.8 275.8 276.1
285.5 285.6 285.7
292.9 293.0 293.0
298.1 298.1 298.2
301.2 301.1 301.2
301.9 301.9 301.9

5°
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46.6
47.7
48.7
49.8

50.9
52.2
53.6
55.1

56.1
50.5
34.9
252

18.3
12.9
9.5
71

4.8
24
0.4
4.0

20.3
45.0
76.2
109.7

141.7
168.8
192.3
214.0

233.0
250.1
264.4
276.2

285.7
293.0
298.1
301.1

301.9

LP number

59247 6

90°

46.6
47.7
48.8
50.0

51.2
52.7
54.3
56.2

57.6
51.8
35.4
25.6

18.6
13.4
9.7
7.3

5.0
2.7
0.3
4.2

19.8
441
751
106.8

139.8
167.4
190.9
212.6

231.7
249.0
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275.5
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292.8
298.0
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301.9
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MX53SG4DS LP number
Silica® 21 EAN: 4058352602348 59247 6

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- 195° 210° 225° 240° 255° . Total
planes 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270° Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 46.6 0.3 0.3
5° 46.4 46.1 45.9 45.7 45.6 45.6 2.2 2.5
10° 45.8 45.3 45.0 44.7 445 445 4.4 6.9
15° 45.3 44.5 44.0 43.5 43.3 43.3 6.6 13.5
20° 445 43.6 42.9 42.3 42.0 42.0 8.6 221
25° 435 42.4 41.6 40.9 40.5 40.5 10.6 32.7
30° 42.4 40.9 40.0 39.2 38.7 38.6 12.4 45.1
35° 40.7 39.2 38.0 37.1 36.6 36.6 13.9 59.0
40° 38.3 36.8 35.4 34.4 33.8 33.7 15.0 74.0
45° 32.8 31.0 29.6 28.8 27.7 275 14.4 88.4
50° 24.0 225 21.4 201 20.3 201 11.0 99.4
55° 18.0 16.9 16.0 15.6 15.1 15.0 8.8 108.2
60° 13.1 12.7 12.0 11.4 11.2 11.3 6.8 115.0
65° 9.7 9.3 8.8 8.6 8.4 8.6 5.2 120.2
70° 7.4 71 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.5 4.1 124.3
75° 5.6 5.3 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.1 127.4
80° 3.8 3.6 3.5 34 3.4 3.6 2.2 129.5
85° 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.1 130.6
90° 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 130.8
95° 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 21 132.9
100° 19.8 18.3 18.3 18.1 19.9 19.5 10.3 143.1
105° 43.2 41.4 41.2 454 455 44.4 231 166.2
110° 71.6 73.4 75.3 75.9 76.0 75.2 38.4 204.6
115° 108.6 110.0 110.4 107.2 106.4 104.2 54.1 258.7
120° 140.5 139.9 140.4 140.3 139.0 136.3 66.6 325.4
125° 167.7 167.5 167.3 167.8 168.0 166.5 75.3 400.7
130° 191.2 191.3 191.3 191.4 191.7 190.4 80.4 481.1
135° 213.0 2131 2135 213.3 2134 212.2 82.7 563.8
140° 2321 2324 232.6 2325 2325 231.3 81.9 645.7
145° 2493 249.5 249.7 249.8 249.8 248.7 78.5 724.2
150° 263.6 263.7 264.0 264.1 264.2 263.2 72.3 796.5
155° 2755 275.6 275.7 275.9 275.8 275.3 63.9 860.4
160° 285.3 285.3 285.4 285.4 285.5 285.1 53.5 913.9
165° 2927 2928 292.8 292.9 292.8 2925 415 955.4
170° 297.8 298.1 298.0 298.0 298.0 297.7 28.4 983.8
175° 301.0 301.0 301.0 301.0 301.0 301.0 14.4 998.2
180° 301.9 301.9 301.9 301.9 301.9 301.9 1.8 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MX53SG4DS LP number
Silica® 21 EAN: 4058352602348 59247 6
UGR-Table Standard room

The UGR formula for this luminaire type cannot be used, see LiTG Publication 20:
"The UGR - Process for Evaluation of Direct Glare of Artificial Lighting in Indoor Rooms"

. Photometric L =510
Luminance table Max. for y >= 65° dimensions in mm: B =360
C- 0° 15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 195° 210° 225° 240° 255°
planes 180° 165° 150° 135° 120° 105° 90° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270°
Y Luminance in cd/m?

45° 4098.0 4327.6 4651.9 5095.0 5569.5 5838.6 5988.9 3789.5 3576.0 3425.5 3322.7 3196.2 3180.4
50° 3185.3 3446.4 3690.0 39424 4134.0 4429.7 4499.4 3046.1 2863.2 2724.0 2558.7 2576.1 2558.7
55° 2672.4 2896.6 3062.4 3228.2 3472.2 3589.2 3647.7 2565.2 24091 22821 2223.6 2145.7 2135.9
60° 2282.4 2394.3 2562.1 2707.5 2875.5 2987.3 3032.0 2136.9 2069.8 1958.0 1868.5 1835.0 1846.1

65° 1985.6 2065.0 21841 2290.0 2435.6 2501.7 2581.2 1866.3 1800.2 1707.6 1654.6 1628.1 1654.6
70° 1831.9 1946.3 2028.0 2126.2 2207.9 2273.4 2322.6 1766.5 1701.0 1619.3 1570.1 1553.9 1553.9

75° 1793.9 1923.6 20101 2074.8 2139.9 2247.8 22911 1772.4 1686.0 1621.2 1578.0 1578.0 1578.0

80° 1836.3 1933.2 1997.7 2062.1 2126.6 2255.0 2352.0 1771.9 1707.4 1643.4 1611.0 1611.0 1675.4

85° 1732.3 1860.7 1925.4 1989.2 2053.8 2246.0 2502.8 1732.3 1732.3 1668.6 1604.8 1604.8 1797.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MX53SG4DS LP number
Silica® 21 EAN: 4058352602348 59247_6
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)

120° 105° 90° 75° 60°
135° 45°
150° 30°
165° 150
180° 0°
195° 345°
210° 330°

225° 240° 255° 270° 285° 300° 315°
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